
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 k 
4 
4 

$ 5  11 l 2  
$5 d 12 

13 
" Q  d k -  " 
c E? . Y  
2 2 5  14 ha 8 x s  

15 I=% 
'5  z 
' 0  

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

L. a* 
6 5  

2 
cp 

BEFORE THE A E ~ ~ T I O N  COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 2011 AUG 25  P 2: 2 5  

GARY PIERCE-Chairman 

SANDRA D. KENNEDY 
PAUL NEWMAN 
BRENDA BURNS 

Az LIJ,\ I' '--*-I' LLI'l1 ' ' I "  lrJ,Sfgf-i 
BOB STUMP G 0 C Bi E T C 0 14 T pi 0 L 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF JOHNSON UTILITIES, LLC, DBA 
JOHNSON UTILITIES COMPANY FOR 
AN INCREASE IN ITS WATER AND 
WASTEWATER RATES FOR 
CUSTOMERS WITHIN PINAL COUNTY, 
ARIZONA. 

DOCKET NO. WS-02987A-08-0180 

NOTICE OF FILING JOHNSON 
UTILITIES' PROPOSED ADJUSTER 

FEES FOR THE PHOENIX AND PINAL 
ACTIVE MANAGEMENT AREAS TO 

BECOME EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1,2011 

In Decision 7 1854, the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") approved an 

adjuster mechanism authorizing Johnson Utilities, LLC ("Johnson Utilities" or the "Company") 

to collect from its customers the taxes assessed by the Central Arizona Project (TAP' ')  for the 

Company's participation as a member service area in the Central Arizona Groundwater 

Replenishment District ("CAGRD"). The Commission approved the initial CAGRD adjuster 

fees in Decision 72089, and the Company filed its CAGRD tariff on January 27, 201 1, with an 

effective date of October 1 ,  20 10. The tariff was accepted by Staff in a Notice of Compliance 

dated and filed February 14, 2011, and the Company is currently collecting charges from 

customers under the approved CAGRD adjuster mechanism. 

Pursuant to Decision 71 854, Johnson Utilities must docket by August 25 of each year its 

proposed CAGRD adjustor fees for the Phoenix and Pinal Active Management Areas ("AMAs'I) 

for the 12-months beginning October 1, along with the calculations and documentation from the 

relevant state agencies to support the data used in the calculations. Thus, in accordance with 

Decision 71854, the Company hereby submits its proposed CAGRD adjustor fees for the 

Phoenix and Pinal AMAs to become effective October 1, 201 1, together with the calculations 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

9 

10 
ec1 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

and documentation from CAP and the Arizona Department of Water Resources ("ADWR") to 

support the data used in the calculations. 

Johnson Utilities notes that the proposed CAGRD adjuster fees include the new annual 

membership dues ("AMDs") that CAP has begun charging. As explained in the Company's June 

23, 2011 compliance filing in this docket, which is incorporated herein by this referenced, the 

Arizona Legislature enacted a bill in 2010, codified at A.R.S. 548-3779, which permits CAP to 

begin charging AMDs in 201 1 "on all parcels of member lands and on all municipal providers 

having a member service area." Johnson Utilities is a designated water provider with a member 

service area. In its June 23, 2011 filing, Johnson Utilities requested an order authorizing the 

Company to recover the AMDs that is pays to CAP in the CAGRD adjuster fees that will 

become effective on and after October 1, 201 1. Although the Commission has not yet acted 

upon the request, Johnson Utilities has included the AMDs in the proposed CAGRD adjuster 

fees submitted with this filing and requests that the Commission authorize the inclusion of the 

AMDs in the adjuster fees. 

Attached hereto as Attachment 1 is a revised Sheet 7 to Johnson Utilities' tariff for the 

water division which shows the updated CAGRD adjuster fees for the Phoenix and Pinal AMAs 

and the October 1, 201 1 effective date. Attached hereto as Attachment 2 is a worksheet which 

shows the calculation of the new CAGRD adjuster fees, together with supporting documentation 

from CAP, ADWR and the Company. Johnson Utilities requests that the Commission approve 

the proposed new adjuster fees for the Phoenix and Pinal AMAs and authorize the recovery of 

the AMDs in the CAGRD adjuster mechanism. 

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 25th day of August, 20 1 1. 

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for Johnson Utilities LLC 

- 2 -  



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 a 

p1 17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

ORIGINAL and thirteen (1 3) copies of the 
foregoing filed this 25th day of August, 20 1 1, with: 

Docket Control 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered 
this 25th day of August, 201 1, to: 

Teena Jibilian, Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Steve Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Daniel W. Pozefsky, Chief Counsel 
RESIDENTIAL UTILITY CONSUMER OFFICE 
11 10 W. Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPY of the foregoing sent via e-mail and first 
class mail this 25th day of August, 201 1, to: 

Craig A. Marks, Esq. 
Craig A. Marks, PLC 
10645 North Tatum Boulevard 
Suite 200-676 
Phoenix, Arizona 85028 

James E. Mannato, Town Attorney 
Town of Florence 
P.O. Box 2670 
775 North Main Street 
Florence, Arizona 85232-2670 

- 3 -  



Attachment 1 



JOHNSON UTILITIES, L.L.C. 
dba Johnson Utilities Company 

DOCKET WS-02987A 

Sheet No. 7 

Cancelling Sheet No. 

PART ONE 

STATEMENT OF RATES AND CHARGES-WATER DIVISION 

E. Central Arizona Groundwater Replenishment District Adiustor Charge. 

1 .  CAGRD Adiustor Mechanism. In Decision No. 71854 dated August 24, 
20 IO, the Arizona Corporation Commission authorized the Company to implement a Central 
Arizona Groundwater Replenishment District ("CAGRD") adjustor mechanism to recover the 
annual tax assessments imposed upon the Company by the CAGRD as a result of the Company's 
membership in the CAGRD. Accordingly, in addition to all other applicable rates and charges in 
this tariff, each customer shall pay a monthly CAGRD adjustor charge per thousand gallons of 
water delivered, as set forth below, effective for all water service rendered in all water service 
areas for all classes of service on and after June 1, 2010, in accordance with all conditions set 
forth in Decision No. 71854. The CAGRD adjustor fee shall be calculated as follows: The total 
CAGRD fees for the most current year in the Phoenix Active Management Area ("Phoenix 
AMA") shall be divided by the gallons sold in that year to determine a CAGRD fee per 1,000 
gallons delivered to customers in the Phoenix AMA. Similarly, the total CAGRD fees for the 
most current year in the Pinal Active Management Area ("Pinal AMA") shall be divided by the 
gallons sold in that year to determine a CAGRD fee per 1,000 gallons delivered to customers in 
the Pinal AMA. By August 25th of each year, the Company shall submit for Commission 
consideration its proposed CAGRD adjustor fees for the Phoenix AMA and the Pinal AMA, 
along with the calculations and documentation from the relevant state agencies to support the 
data used in the calculations. The Commission-approved CAGRD fees shall become effective on 
October 1 and shall remain in effect until the next CAGRD fee is calculated and approved. To 
prevent over or under recovery of CAGRD assessments, an annual true-up shall be performed at 
the time the Company submits its proposed CAGRD adjustor to the Commission. Any over or 
under recovery of CAGRD fees shall be included in the next year's computation. 

CAGRD Adiustor Fees. A CAGRD adjustor fee shall be applicable to 
each thousand gallons of water sold, as follows: 

2. 

AMA Where Customer Resides: Rate Per Thousand Gallons of Water Delivered: 

Phoenix AMA $1.134 

Pinal AMA $0.259 

Issued: September 23,2010 Effective: October I ,  20 1 1 
ISSUED BY: 

George H. Johnson, Managing Member 
Johnson Utilities Company 

5320 E. Shea Blvd. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 



Attachment 2 



GRD new rates plus adjustment: for under c ~ l l ~ ~ ~ i o n  
Phx AMA Pinal AMA 

Rate per AF (1) $ 403.00 (1) $ 381.00 (1) 
AF per excess 4,556 (2) 123 (3) 
Amount to be 
recovered (A x B) $ 1,836,068.00 $ 46,863.00 
Annual 
Meme be rs h I p 
Dues $ 85,242.60 $ 7,100.10 

Subtotal $ 1,921,310.60 (4) $ 53,963.10 (5) 
AF of total sales in 
2010/2011 6,742.37 (6) 721.29 (7) 
Gallons per AF 325,851 325,851 
Total sales in 
gallons in 2010 (Af 
x 325851) 2,197,008,007 235,033,068 
Price per 1000 
gallons $ 0.875 $ 0.230 

Amt billed as of 7- 
31-201 1 $ 1,360,864.03 $ 47,085.35 
Amt written off for 
uncollectable as of 
7-31-201 1 $ (9,297.42) $ (60.56) 

Subtotal $ 1,351,566.61 (8) $ 47,024.79 (8) 

Bill from CAP 1,921,310.60 (4) $ 53,963.10 (5) 

(Short)lover of amount $ (569,743.99) $ (6,938.31) 

Arnt of water for 201 0 

New rate including 
trueup 

(1) CAGRD 1 
(2) CAGRD 2 
(3) CAGRD 3 
(4) CAGRD4 
(5) CAGRD5 
(6)ADWR6 
(7) ADWR 7 
(8) G/L 

2,197,008,007 235,033,068 
$ 0.259 $ 0,030 

$ 1.134 $ 0.259 



Approved Final 
June 2,2011 

T DISTRICT 
EDULE UPDATE 

Phoenix Active ~ a n a ~ e m e n t  Area 
Water & Replenishment Component ‘ 
Administrative Component 
Infrastructure & Water Rights Component 
Replenishment Reserve Charge 
Total Assessment Rate ($/AF) 

Plnal Active ~ a n a ~ e m e n t  Area 

Tucson Active ~ a n a ~ e m e n t  Area 
Water & Replenishment Component ’ 
Administrative Component 
lnfras~ru~~ure & Water Rights Component 
Replenishment Reserve Charge 
Total Assessment Rate ($/AF) 

Contract ~ e ~ l ~ n i ~ h m e n t  Tax - Scottsdale 
Cost of Water 
Cost of Transportation 
Cost of Replenishment 
Administrative Component 
Total Tax Rate ($/AF) 

200911 0 201 O i l  I 

$ 140 $ 144 $ 157 Si 156 

101 131 204 245 294 353 

$ 120 $ 121 $ 133 $ 128 
33 38 44 44 44 44 

101 131 204 245 294 353 

$ 161 Si 164 $ 166 $ 163 
44 44 44 44 

101 131 204 245 294 353 

$ 126 $ 133 $ 137 $ 141 $ 139 $ 142 
0 0 0 0 a 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

Enrollment Fee ’ 
Activation Fee 

$ 83 $ 107 165 $ 198 $ 237 $ 284 
$ 81 $ 105 163 $ ’l96 $ 235 $ 282 

7 

Phoenix Active Management Area -- -- $ 8,80 TBD TBD TBD 
Pinal Active Management Area -- -- $ 1.15 TBD TBD TBD 
Tucson Active Management Area -- _- $ 5.55 TBD TBD TBD 

”.. -_ $13.32 TBD TBD TBD 7 

Page 1 of2 



2 INCIDENTAL R E G M G E  AS AWARDED BY ADWR FOR fG10. . . . . . , I . 
3 M t ~ ~ ~ U M  EXCESS GROUNDWATER FACTQR . . . . . .  . . .  1 

TO BE APPtlED TO 
. . . , . . , . . .  I . . .  

(* K &a basis for calculatfng the totel groundwtsr reported on line 1 is olher than by meter. please attach a sheet describing the basis. 

MaiE or hand Usriver the carnpleted original of this Annual Report io the Cenfal Arkona Project, 236% North 7th 
Arizana Department of Water Resources, 3556 N, Central Avenue, Phmnix, AZ 850 
ark& FK) tater than March 31, 2011. I f  hand delhtered, the report must be recehred by each entity listed 
.m. on March 31.2041. 

REPORTS FILED AFTER MARCH 31,2011, ARE SUBJECT TO LATE FEES PURSUANT TO A.R.S. 48-3775. 

w4riclose a copy of and U 
CI 



Pinaf 

Supplement of the  ADWR 2010 Annual Report), . . , . . I , I . . , 
s ~ ~ v i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  2 lNClDENTALRECHARGEASAWARDEDBYADWRFOR2010. I I . . I . I 

3 P.NNUAL ALLOWABLE G R O U N Q ~ A T E ~  AVAILABLE WIYHIN THE MEMBER 
SERWCE AREA IN 2010.. . . . . . . . . . . .  1 .  ' , . , *  

4 ~ ~ N I M U M  EXCESS ~ R ~ U N ~ W A ~ E R  FACTOR . . . . . . .  
REQUIRED ~ ~ N l t ~ U ~ ~  AMOUNT OF EXCESS G R ~ U ~ D W A T E  

6 A ~ D J ~ I ~ N A L A ~ ~ U N ~  REPORTED AS EXCESS GROUNDWATER . . . . . . . .  

9 CONTWCT REPLENISHMENT CREDITS ACCRUED 1U 2010 , , . 

ION. , . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
. . ' . .  

Yea No !zl 
* If the basis for CelwIating the total g ~ u n ~ a ~ r  reported on Urn 1 is other men by meter, pieas?= attach a sheet bescn'bing the basts. 

Mail or hand deliver the completed original of this Annual Report to the Central Arizona Project, 23636 North 7th S 

(isted above no later th 

to the Arizona Department of Water Resources, 3550 N. Centre1 Avenue, Phosnix, AZ 85012-2105. If 
arch 31, 2011. If hand delivered, the report must be recslved by each enti& 

REPORTS FLED AFTER ~~~&~ 31,201 1, ARE SUBJECT TO LATE FEES ~ ~ ~ ~ U ~ ~ T  TO A.R.S. 48-3775. 

6 enclose a copy of your 

I her@bY certrfy, under naJ& of perjury, that the information contained in this repart is, to the best of my k n o w g e  and beiief, 



Remit To: 
CENTRAL ANZONA PROJECT 
P.0. BOX 42447 
PHOENIX, AZ 85080-2447 

Invoice 59095 

Billing Date 08/15/2013 
Due Date 10/15/2011 

Customer Number I286 

/- 

otal Amt Due 
$1,921,3 10.60 

Refer questions to Accounts Receivable: 623-869-7 149 inatiirjes~cap-az.coin 

de mmitmce copy wit11 postal payments. Piease include the invoice number on all remittances and i 



JQHHSON UTILITIES LLC 
BRlAN TOMPSETT 
5230 I? SFIEA BtVD 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254 

Xiivoice 59096 

Billing Date 08/15/201 I 
1011 5/20 1 1 

~~~t~~~~~ Nuiiiber 1266 

Due Date 

it To: 
CENTRAL ARIZONA PROJECT 
P.O. BOX 42447 
PIIOENIX, AZ 85080-2447 

$53,963 I 0 

rence 

ENT TAX STATE 
(26-401 3 82.0000) 

Refer questions to Accounts Receivable: 623-869-2149 

Please include the invoice number an all remittances a i d  irlc 



JOHNSON UTILITIES COMPANY 

5~-0~234$  .OOOO 

Other Turf includes water ddivered to other turf areas that are less than 10 acres 

Please contact the Annuiil Reports 8 Planning Section if you need assistance completlng this f o n .  

(602) 77-f-8585 



P E 

JOHNSON UTILITIES 

5 ~ - 0 ~ ~ 5 3 8 . ~ 0 0 ~  
7 5 2  

G r o u n ~ f e r  Code, large water ~ r o ~ d e ~  are required to supply th 
on this schedule (please use of SchedUle F-I). 

I 

I I 

TOTAL 

Turf Related Facilities indudes ~ ~ - r ~ i a ~ ~ ~  flaciiities (1 0 OF more awes of turf or &her “high 
~~$~~~~ publie ~gh~-~~-way p den^^^^ its lndivi 

Other Turf includes water detivered to other turf areas that are less than I O  acres. 

Other includes unrnietered deliveries. Unmeiered deliveries must be ~~1~~~~~~~ using a 
itimating water use, Explain in a separate letter haw any unmetered deliveries were cal 
wid belong If it wem metered. e.g. lndu$t~a~, ~ ~ ~ ~ e r c ~ a l ~  &G. 

r u s e  landscaping) and 

Wy accepted methad of 
nd to which category it 

Please confact the Annual Reports & Planning $&don if you need assistance ~ r n p ~ e ~ i ~ ~  his form. 

(602) 771 -8585 
, i 5 



2- 

.I 
3 

0 
r\l 
7- 

m 

G e 
m N 
0 

m W P I  
PI r - m  

P x 
v;. 


